
Administration of Daman & Diu (U T ),Office of the Executive Eneineer ,Electricity
Department , P1.No.35,OIDC, Corporate office , Nr . Fire StationSomnath , Daman 396 210 .

NOTICE INVITING TENDER ( Through e-tendering)
E-tenders are invited on item rate basis for the work mentioned below

1)TS-103, supply of High Ampacity conductor TACSR 160 Sqmm and Conductor Hardware as per tender specification.

2) TS-104, Labour Charges For Replacement Of Existing Panther Conductor Of 66 kV Magarwada - Kachigam And

Magarwada- Varkund Double Circuit With High Ampacity Conductor TACSR 160 Sqmm as Per Tender
Specification.3)TS-105, AMC For Operation & Maintenance Of Online Dehydration System At Various 66/11 KV

S/S, In Daman & Diu(2 nd Call). 4) TS-106, Supply, Erection, Testing and Commissioning of of online Dehydration

system at 66/11 KV S/S, Varkund, Dalwada, Ringanwada at Daman and Malala at Diu . (2 nd Call). 5)TS-107, On
Line, On Site Power Transformer Drying, De- Sludging & Oil Rerefining / Regeneration Of Transformers Of
Different Voltage Levels At Various Sub Stations In Daman&Diu . (2 nd Call). 6)TS-108, Supply, Installation,
Testing and Commissioning of Router as per Tender Specification.7) TS-109, 1)Supply of Three-Phase Four Wire

LT Electronic Trivector Prodigy Meter.2) Supply of SMC Meter Boxes To House Energy Meter & LT CTs.3)

Supply Of Static 3 Phase 4 Wire CT Operated Static Trivector Energy Meter as per tender specification. 8) TS-1 10,

Supply of Polycarbonate Plastic Seal Size (18 x 14 x7 mm.)as per specification.9)TS-I 11, Supply of Electrical Misc.

Materials as per enclosed. 10) TS-112, Supply ofl)l I KV class 3 core XLPE cable End Termination kit & Straight

Jointing Kit.2)Meter Box PC Enclsore as per Specification(2id Call).

From Reputed Manufacturer who have supplied similar items in PGCIL/DISCOM/ ELECTRCITY BOARD for
Conductor. And from Reputed Manufacturer/Reputed Contractor/Supplier who have supplied similar items in
PGCIL/DISCOM/ ELECTRCITY BOARD for Hardware for (TS-103). & From Reputed & Experience License
Electrical Contractor who have Experience for Replacement /Erection of conductor & Earth wire of 66 KV and above
voltage line from concern Board/Department/PGCIL/Private firm for (TS-104). & Reputed Manufacturer/Authorized

Dealer/Electrical Contractors having adequate experience of supply/work of similar type in any Government
utilities /Private Firm and whose past performance of similar type services are found satisfactory (For TS-105,106,107,).
& Reputed Manufacturer/Authorized Dealer/Supplier having adequate experience of supply/work of similar type in
any Government utilities/Private Firm and whose past performance of similar type services are found satisfactory for

(TS-108). & and from Reputed Manufacturer/Authorized dealer/Supplier having adequate experience of supply similar

items in Govt Utilities for(TS-,109, 110,1 1 1,1 12) and whose past performance of similar type service are found
satisfactory.

1. Tender Enquiry No: 22 for the year 2012-13
2) Down loading of specification/tender documents from web site https ://www.nDrocure . com
Start date : 18/03/2013, 14:00 Hrs , Last date : 01/04/2013, 15:00 Hrs, Date and time for opening of technical bid
:02/04 /2013 At 10:00 Hrs.,Date and time for opening price bid : 04/04 /2013 at 10 : 30 Hrs . Tender fee : Rs 1500/-(Non
Refundable ), (EMD RS- 5 ,00000/- for TS - 103) & (EMD RS-1 ,00000/- for TS - 104) & (EMD RS-10 ,00000 /- for TS-105,106 , 107,109) & (EMD RS- 25 , 000/- for TS- 108,112) & (EMD RS-50 , 000/- for TS - I 10) & (EMD RS -2,00000/- for
TS-1 11) tender documents can only be downloaded from web site www . nprocure . com. Electrical contractors are
requested to get their digital signatures and complete registration process well in time.

,,-l ('-' - P) 1) m-H I L Jsf 1z-/ 3 1 ?sI/
d A - . 1 ( ' , X91 g la2 °3

Executive F,neineer (Elect.)
Daman


